04-13-1999

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New License License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	t
Document ID # Effective Date Month_Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year	
Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Frame # x Other Partial Release of Assignment	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Geoffrey L. Berman, Trustee of the Sizzler Restaurants, Inc. 03 29 99]
Creditor Trust	_
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	ı
X Other Trustee	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc.]
DBA/AKA/TA]
Composed of]
Address Nine 1) 12655 West Jefferson Boulevard	1
Address (line 1) 12655 West Jefferson Boulevard]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3) Los Angeles California/USA 90066]
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	•
assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic	
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
- Contains on the perturbation of the perturbation	
THE THE PROPERTY ASSAULT IN THE PROPERTY OF TH	
7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000281 1838447 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

**Ball documents to be recorded with required accurate chapters."

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0687

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Lines for the most recovering tunity only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 891-8720
Name	
Ivaille	eter Gilhuly, Esq.
Address (line 1)	atham & Watkins
Address (line 2)	33 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000
Address (line 3)	os Angeles, CA 90071
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1
	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Ira	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Number of	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amou	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account
Deposit . (Enter for	count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

Erika Rudner

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0688

03/09/99

Date Signed

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Release") dated as of March $\frac{29}{7}$, 1999, hereby releases only the trademark under that certain Transfer and Assignment of Trademark and attached hereto as Exhibit A, entered into by Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") and Geoffrey L. Berman, in his capacity as trustee of the Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. Creditor Trust ("Secured Party"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 1997 at Reel/Frame number 1646/0848, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit B.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Geoffrey L. Berman, in his capacity as trustee of the Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. Creditor Trust

Geoffrey L. Bermar

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT, (hereinafter "Agreement"), is made and entered into as of the 23rdday of March, 1999, by and between SIZZLER USA FRANCHISE, INC. (as assignee of BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE, INC.) hereinafter "Assignor" and THREE CHIEFS, L.L.C., a North Carolina limited liability company, hereinafter "Assignee."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Assignor previously acquired all right, title and interest in the Cactus Flower trademark and the goodwill related thereto from BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE, INC. on November 1, 1997 as evidenced by the attached copy of the executed Assignment of United States Trademark Agreement between BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE, INC. and Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 6101 West Centinela Avenue, Suite 200, Culver City, California 90230, has adopted, used and is using the trademark "Cactus Flower" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the number 1838447, dated 5/31/94; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a North Carolina limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 2904 Hawtree Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613, is desirous of acquiring said Cactus Flower trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest of the Cactus Flower trademark and the goodwill related thereto.

The Cactus Flower trademark is being assigned to Assignee AS IS and Assignor makes no warranty of any kind whatsoever, including without limitation a warranty of validity or non-infringement. The Cactus Flower trademark is being assigned free of encumbrances.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office hereby is authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Agreement.

[signature on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

xxxxx Secretary
Michael B. Green

Assignor:

SIZZLEB USA FRANCHISE, INC.

By:

hristopher R. Thomas

OK

Title: President & CEO

CORPORATE SEAL

(not available)

2

State of California	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (OPTIONAL)
County of Los Angeles	æ
	N/W HERE
On 3/23/99 before me, Melanie Spellens, Notary Public,	E N/A
personally appeared Christopher R. Thomas, President & CEO	į
of Sizzler USA Franchise, Inc	
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(st) whose name(st) is/#FS subscribed to the within instrument	
and acknowledged to me that he/shedday executed the same in his ***********************************	Melanio Spottons 2
the person(st, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	Comm. #1695149
the instrument	LOS ANGELES COUNTY () Comm. Exp. April 18, 2000
Witness my hand and official seal.	
(SIGNATURE OF NO JARY)	(SEAL)
	RIGHT THUMBPRING (OPTIONAL)
State of County of	
County of	IHUMB HERE
On hefera me	I HUM
Onbefore me,(NAME/TITLE; I.e.*JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC*) personally appeared	1 2
personally appeared	
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	(SEAL)
(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)	(SEAL)
State of	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (OPTIONAL)
State of County of	w.
County of	TOP OF THUMB HERE
On before me,	F THU
(NAME/TITLE,: a. "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC") personally appeared	0 901
	L
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)	(SEAL)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , ,

©1994 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC.

TRADEMARK 3238

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 12655 West Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 ("Assignor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,838,447 for the mark CACTUS FLOWER, and the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, SIZZLER USA FRANCHISE, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 12655, West Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 1997, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation the goodwill represented by said Mark.

The Mark is being assigned to Assignee AS IS and Assignor makes no warranty of any kind whatsoever, including without limitation a warranty of validity or non-infringement.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office hereby is authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE, INC.

MICHAEL B. GREEN

Secretar

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-28-1997

100559676

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECEIVED

OCT 2 0 1997

TDADE	MARKS ONLY RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame # []	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sizzler Restaurants Inter	national. Inc. 9-23-97
Formerly	V-20-97
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
	tee of the Sizzler Restaurants International,
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 333 South Grand Ave., S	uite 2010
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	Callfornia 90071
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Trustee	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
/27/1997 TTON11 00000279 188016/ FC:482 700.00 UF	
7/27/1997 TTDN11 00000279 1880167 40.00 W	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	a approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man-	Ring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budgel, Faperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB present Practice. DO NOT SEMO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information(to: 1212 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10	SIRD Dans I	U.S. (Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2		of and Tradamark Office 1 TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name			,.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Number (213) 891-872	20
Name [Peter M. Gilhuly		
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins		
Address (line 2)	633 West Fifth Street. Suite 4	000	
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90071		
Address (line 4)			
rayes	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # [17
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration N	umber(s) x Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Regist <mark>ration Numbe</mark> r (
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(
74/66419	3 74/673354 74/673353	1804458	1838475
		1802094	1714446
		1838447	191666
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of propert	ties involved. #29	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 740	
Method of Deposit A	ccount	it Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numb		
	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To th attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info hed copy is a true copy of the original docum^t. Cf ated berein.	narges to deposit account are author	, ized, as
Peter M.	Gilhuly Peter V	11. Hellwhy 10-9-	97
Name	of Person Signing Signs		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0849

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUA Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0653-0027 RADEMARK	TION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ork If additional names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sizzler Restaurants International.	Inc.	9-23-97
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
× Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Deli	aware	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties att	ached
Name Geoffrey L. Berman Trustee of the	e Sizzler Restaurants In	ternational, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA Creditor Trust		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 333 South Crand Ave., Suite 2010		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Los Angeles Co	nlifornia	90071
City Individual General Partnership Limit	eo Parmersnio I I	Zip Code ument to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	not de	nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an intment of a domestic
Corporation	repre	sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate
X Other Trustee	docui	ment from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N		rk if additional numbers attached ers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)
	1695086 19650	61 986616
	1462078 88263	3 1384530
	888458 17951	03 976493
	1773888 17738	88 1798435
	1819975 18460	71 1838896

TRADEMARK REFEL: 1646 FRAME: 0850

849955

1965062

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule I annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule I annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization of Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. in Grantor's bankruptcy case pending in the Central District of California, Grantor is executing a note in favot of Geoffrey L. Berman, in his capacity as trustee of the Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. Creditor Trust having an office at Development Specialists, Inc., 333 S. Grand Avc., Suite 2010, Los Angeles, CA 90071 (the "Secured Party or Grantee") and to secure the note, Grantor and Secured Party are entering into that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 1997 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor is assigning and granting to Grantee for Grantee's benefit a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor, if any, in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant and assign (to the extent transferable or assignable without third party consent) to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) (a) all registered and unregistered trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, slogans and other source or business identifiers, and the goodwill associated therewith, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule 1, and (b) all renewals thereof; and
- any and all agreements, written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right to use any Trademark, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule 1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0851

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the trademark registrations issued with respect to the trademark applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark License, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark License.

This assignment and grant of security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the assignment and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

2 TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0852 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 23rd day of September, 1997.

Acknowledged:

SIZZLER RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Name: David J. Barron

Tille: VILE PRESIDENT + SECRETARY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MEICHE Spellens Z
Comm #1095149
OLINOTARY FIFTHE CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Comm. Exp. April 18, 2000

Signature of Notary

TRADEMARK REFE: 1646 FRAME: 0853

GEOFFREY L. BERMAN, CREDITOR TRUSTEE FOR SIZZLER RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. CREDITOR TRUST

By Geoffrey L. Berman, Creditor Trustee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On September 33, 1997, before me, Meanie Species, Notary Public, personally appeared Geoffees L. Beanies, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entiry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Meianie Spoilons

Comm #1095140

Los Anoltes Column

Comm Lap April 12 177

Signature of Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0854

LA_DOCS 135031

SCHEDULE 1

Sizzler Marks

Trademark	Country		App #/Date	Reg #/Date	Class	Status
SIZZLER	Guatemala	0208	91/4164 24 May-93	23840 23-May-94	42	Registered
SIZZLER	Guatemala	0154	2591-93 28-Apr-93		Commercial Name	Pending
SIZZLER	Guatemala	0155	2620 93 29-APR-93		30	Pending
SIZZLER	Guatemala	0156	2618-93 29-Apr-93		29	Pending
SIZZLER GRILL	Guatemala	0207	92/5402 18-Aug-93	75536 07-Sep-95	47	Registered
THAT SOUNDS GOOD	Guatemala	0332			COMMERCIAL MARK	Unfiled
THAT SOUNDS GOOD	Guatemala	ن درا درا درا			45 1-3	Unfiled
BUFFALO RANCE	United States	951	74/440754 27-Sep-93	:880167 21-Feb-95	ť	Registered
BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE	United States	0110	74 365298 08-Mar-93	[80458]6-Nov-93	16, 25, 50, 32	Registered
BUFFALO RANCH Stlakhouse	United States	0093	74-324046 19 - 0ct-92	1838475 31-May-94	8	Registered
BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE & Design	United States	0094	74 325665 26-Oct-92	1819564 Oi-Feb-94	f.:	Registered
BUFFALO RANCH STEAKHOUSE & Design	United States	0111	74/36570\$ 08-Mar-93	1802094 02-Nev-93	16. 25	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0855

BUFFET COURT & GRILL BUFFET COURT & GRILL (Stylized) CACTUS FLOWER DAKOTA RANCH FAJITA FRENZY JUST FOR KIDS &	Country United States United States United States United States United States United States	0064 0052 0106 0130 0060	App #/Date 74/181211 01-Jul-91 74/076330 09-Jul-90 74/341228 18-Dec-92 74/501923 16-Mar-94 74/168077 20-May-91 74/558656 08-Aug-94	Reg #/Date 1714446 08-Sep-92 1646447 28-May-91 1838447 31-May-94 191666 05-Sep-95 1695086 16-Jun-92 1965061 02-Apr-96	Class 42 42 30 29, 42 42	Status Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
CACTUS FLOWER	United States	0106		1838447 31-May-94	30	Register
DAKOTA RANCH	United States	0130	74/501923 16-Mar-94	191666 05-Sep-95	29, 42	Registe
FAJITA FRENZY	United States	0060	74/168077 20-May-91	1695086 16-Jun-92	42	Registe
JUST FOR KIDS & Design	United States	0133	74/558656 08-Aug-94	1965061 02-Apr-96	42	Registe
RUSTLER (Stylized)	United States	0063	72/451054 09-Mar-73	986616 18-June-74	42	Renewed
SIZZLER	United States	0279	73.276390 02-Sep-80	1462078 20-Oc1-87	59	Registered
SIZZLER	United States	2280	72/325145 22-Apri-69	882633 16-Dec-69	44	Registered
SIZZLER	United States	0 10 6	73/376489/26-JUL-87	1384530 25-Feb-36	30	Registered
SIZZLER	United States	G281	72/525146 22-Apr-69	888458-24-Mar-70	بد بر).	Registered
SIZZLER (Sylized)	tinged States	9010	74-356566 08-Feb-93	1795103 128-Sep-93	77	Registered
SIZZLER AMERICAN GRILL	Unsted States	<u>=</u>	74/664193 [21-Apr-95		27, 25, 42	Published
SIZZLER AMERICAN GRILL	United States	S 13	74:673354 12 May 95		16	Published
SIZZLER AMERICAN GRILL & Design	United States	0141	741673353 12-May-95		21, 28, 42	Published
LA_DOCS: 35932			C4			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0856

دن

Trademark	Country		App #/Date	Reg #/Date	Class	Status
SIZZLER FAMILY STEAK HOUSE	United States	0278	72/436248 21-Sep-72	976493 08-Jan-74	42	Registered
SIZZLER GRILL	United States	0282	74/263776 08-Apr-92	1773888 25-May-91	42	Registered
SIZZLER GRILL (Stylized)	United States	0079	74/263776 08 Apr 92	1773888 25-May 93	42	Registered
SIZZLER THAT SOUNDS GOOD	United States	0080	74/273844 11 May 92	1798435 12-Oct-93	25, 42	Registered
SIZZLERS	United States	0107	73/838692 13-Nov-89	1819975 08-Feb-94	25	Registered
THAT SOUNDS	United States	0081	72/273843 11-May-92	1846071 19-Jul-94	25, 42	Registered
THE JUST FOR KIDS BAR	United States	0108	74/349554 9-Jan-93	1838896 07-Jun-94	42	Registered
THE JUST FOR KIDS BAR & Design	United States	0132	74:558657 08-Aug-94	1965/62 02-Apri-96	45	Registered
THE RUSTLES	United States	1900 1	72/210366 21-Jan-65	849955 28-May-68	13	Renewed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0857

SCHEDULE 1 (CONTINUED)

All intellectual property licenses with the following entities:

ARIZONA

Sizzler #1082 Freer-Buchanan Enterprises,

1041 Highway 260 Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Sizzler #565 Ferrell Freer/William Buchanan 520 Miller Valley Road Prescott, AZ 86302

Sizzler #429

Freer-Buchanan Enterprises,

2105 S Milton Road Flagstaff, AZ 86001 Sizzler #792 BMF of Arizona, Inc. 3540 E Route 66 Flagstaff, AZ B6001

CALIFORNIA

Sizzler #418 Forbco Management Corporation 5775 E Santa Ana Canyon Anaheim Hills, CA 92807

Sizzler #069 Clay Diversified, Inc. 900 Real Road Bakersfield, CA 93309

Sizzler #1007 David S. Na 1523 East Main St. Barstow, CA 92311

Sizzler #556 KVR, Inc. P.O. Box 3301 42137 Big Bear Blvd. Big Bear Lake, CA 92315

Sizzler #101 VMC Enterprises, Inc. 7902 Orangethorpe St. Buena Park, CA 90620

Sizzler #138 D.L. Clark Enterprises, Inc. 27117 Sierra Way Canyon Country, Ca 91351

Sizzler #816 Arnie Wiese, Joyce Dell and Harold Olds 1170 W Branch Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

Sizzler #596 Clay Diversified, Inc. 2650 Mt. Vernon Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93306

Sizzler #139 Ho Yon Yoo & Haeng Sook Yoo 4941 E Florence Avenue Bell, CA 90201

Sizzler # 367 JMHZ, Inc. 871 N Main Street Bishop, CA 93514

Sizzler #035 Fariss Investment, Inc. 1145 Hollywood Way Burbank, CA 91505

Sizzler #345 Forbco Management Corporation 20755 S Avalon Blvd. Carson, CA 90746

Sizzler #984 Forbco Sizzier Partnership 900 East Alosta Avenue Azusa, CA 91702

Sizzler #698 **BMW Management II** 1750 W Ramsey Banning, CA 92220

Sizzier #083 SFSH of Alondra-Woodruff 10153 Artesia Bellflower, CA 90706

Sizzler #171 White and Marlow, Inc. Highway 60 & 95 1101 W Hobson Way Blythe, CA 92225

Sizzler #078 Fariss Investment, Inc. 600 \$ Glen Oaks Blvd. Burbank, CA 91502

Sizzler #985 Forbco Sizzler Partnership 14670 Pipeline Avenue Chino Hills, CA 91709

F 'WP\79090\DK7\PLDG\143670 1

1

2

TRADEMARK

RELA: 1646 FRAME: 0858

Sizzler #847
Forbco Management
Corporation
1461 S Rimpau
Corona, CA 91720
Sizzler #053
Patrick & Bettie McEvilly
10315 Lakewood Blvd.
Downey, CA 90241

Sizzler #118 Gerald A. Pepper, Inc 1905 5th Street Eureka, CA 95531

Sizzler #839 Roberto, Jr. & Susan Soltero 16275 Harbor Blvd. Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Sizzler #028
Forbco Management
Corporation
13265 Harbor Boulevard
Garden Grove, CA 92640

Sizzler #1099 Lorondo Enterprise P.O. Box 81 4973 Gorman Post Road Gorman, CA 93243

Sizzler #860 BMW Management 1023 East Florida Hemet, CA 92543

Sizzler #949
Pacific Ventures Ltd.
2111 E Florence Avenue
Huntington Park, CA 90255

Sizzler #042
Forbco Management
Corporation
1065 N Hacienda Boulevard
La Puente, CA 91744

Sizzler #467
Forbco Management
Corporation
900 N Citrus
Covina, CA 91722
Sizzler #442
Thompson Management
Company
707 North Imperial
El Centro, CA 92243

Sizzler #621
Forbco Management
Corporation
9860 Sierra Avenue
Fontana, CA 92335

Sizzler #397
Forbco Management, Inc.
2980 Yorba Linda Blvd.
Fullerton, CA 92631

Sizzler #470 Chang J. & Hyon H. Kim 12540 Valley View Boulevard Garden Grove, CA 92645

Sizzler #930 NDA Enterprises, Inc. 12094 Nevada City Highway Grass Valley, CA 95945

Sizzler #856 Doosan Enterprises, Inc. 16988 E Main Hosperia, CA 92345

Sizzler #011 DJ Restaurant Mgmt., Inc. 315 W. Whittler Boulevard La Habra, CA 90631

Sizzler #886 BMW Management II 31274 Casino Drive Lake Elsinore, CA 92330 Sizzler #584
Forbco Management
Corporation
23525 E Palomino
Diamond Bar, CA 917654
Sizzler #409
Francis & Janice Morgan
23501 El Toro Road
El Toro, CA 92630

Sizzler #517
Forbco Management
Corporation
9480 Warner Avenue
Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Sizzler #466 Forbco Management, Inc. 1401 N Harbor Boulevard Fullerton, CA 92635

Sizzler #002 Forbco Management Corporation 15926 S Western Avenue Gardena, CA 90247

Sizzler #687 Ronald L. & Mary L. Reese 402 N Eleventh Avenue Hanford, CA 93230

Sizzler #493
Forbco Management
Corporation
16122 Goldenwest Boulevard
Huntington Beach, CA 92646

Sizzler #840 Bengal Tigers, Inc. 15252 Rosecrans Avenue La Mirada, CA 90638

Sizzler #444 Franchise Mgmt. Systems, Inc. 44430 20th Street West Lancaster, CA 93534

F-\WP\79090\DIG\PLDG\148670-5

2

TRADEMARK RFFE: 1646 FRAME: 0859

Sizzler #279
Forbco Management
Corporation
15 W Del Amo Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90805

Sizzler #992 Y.K. Steward, Inc. 225 W. 3rd Street Long Beach, CA 90802 Sizzler #392 ARR, Inc. 10471 Los Alamitos Boulevard Los Alamitos, CA 90720

Sizzler #523
James T. Jones, Isaiah
Bishop
Joel Powell, Hurdle C. Jacke
3500 S. Figueroa
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Sizzler #877 Morgan Rest. Mgmt. Co., Inc. 27732 Vista del Lago Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Sizzler #156 Linda F. Slatin Mark & Ella Augenstein 302 W. Foothill Monrovia, CA 91016

Sizzler #020 Pat McEvilly 5660 Holt Avenue Montclair, CA 91763 Sizzler #124 Craig Miles 1908 W Beverly Blvd. Montebello, CA 90640

Sizzler #671 BMW Corporation 25035 Sunnymead Blvd. Moreno Valley, CA 92388

Sizzler #988
BMW Management
23750 Alessandro Blvd.
Building M
Moreno Valley, CA 92553

Sizzler #585
Dana E. & Bonny J. Howell
15900 Monterey Road
Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Sizzler #989 BMW Management 40489 Murrieta Hot Springs Murrleta, CA 92362

Sizzler #091 Ed Major 1501 Trancas Street Napa, CA 94558 Sizzler #045
Jack & Melba Inc.
1325 Plaza Blvd.
National City, CA 91950

Sizzler #871
Forbco Management
Corporation
1750 Hamner Avenue
Norco, CA 91760

Sizzler #950 Suk Chang Yoon, Ojun Yoon & Haein Yoon 11835 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650

Sizzler #545 Forbco Management, Inc. 2228 Mountain Avenue Ontario, CA 91761 Sizzler #607
Bengal Tigers, Inc.
1865 E 4th Street
Ontario, CA 91764

Sizzler #043
Pat McEvilly
584 N. Tustin Avenue
Orange, CA 92667

Sizzler #464 NDA Enterprises, Inc. 1146 Forest Avenue Pacific Grove, CA 93950 Sizzler #654 R. Guigliano 853 W Palmdale Blvd. Palmdale, CA 93550

Sizzler #281
Forbco Management
Corporation
730 S Arroyo Parkway
Pasadena, CA 91107

Sizzler #1050 Jolynn Food Concepts, Inc. 1111 Riverside Dr., #201 Paso Robles, CA 93446 Sizzler #705
Forbco Management
Corporation
6631 Clay Street
Pedley, CA 92509

Sizzler #970 BMW Management 91 West Nuevo Road Perris, CA 92370 Sizzler #099 Elisa Ibarra 2282 N Garey Avenue Pomona, CA 91767 Sizzler #815
Donald & Joyce Kohorst
344 Main Street
Ramona, CA 92065

3

Sizzler #567
Forbco Management
Corporation
9588 Baseline Road
Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91701

Sizzler #779
Bengal Tigers, Inc.
1236 Riverside Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

Sizzler #514
Forbco Management
Corporation
101 N. Village Court
San Dimas, CA 91733

Sizzler #694 Morgan Rest. Mgmt. Co. Inc. 31863 Del Obispo San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 Sizzler #391 Thuy Tu Rucks 3420 South Bristol Santa Ana, CA 92704 Sizzler #583
Forbco Management
Corporation
800 W. 7th Street
Santa Ana, CA 92706

Sizzler #664
Forbco Management
Corporation
3225 Telegraph Road
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Sizzler #046 Catharine N. Robles 1202 Steele Lane Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Sizzler #384 Richard & Linda Page 1440 Townview Lane Santa Rosa, CA 95405

Sizzler #817 Sierra Restaurant Mgmt. Corp. 4022 Lake Tahoe Boulevard P.O. Box 4478 South Lake Tahoe, CA 95729 Sizzler #674 A.C.B.S., Inc. 10401 Sunland Blvd. Sunland, CA 91040 Sizzler #649 BMW Management Corporation 27717 Jefferson Avenue Temecula, CA 92390

Sizzler #785
Forbco Management
Corporation
2880 Sepulveda Boulevard
Torrance, CA 90505

Sizzler #1067 Sierra Rest. Mgmt. Corp. 11262 Donner Pass Road Truckee, CA 96161

Sizzler #242
Forbco Management
Corporation
14042 Newport Boulevard
Tustin, CA 92680

Sizzler #298 Collins-Hession Development, Inc. 16955 Sherman Way Van Nuys, CA 91406 Sizzler #594
Forbco Management
Corporation
3670 S. Nogales Street
(1) West Covina, CA 91790

Sizzler #341 Anne Yoon & Ojung Yoon 13872 Beach Blvd. Westminster, CA 92683

Sizzler #643 Albert and Wendy Schwenning Jing and Rosita Quan 201 W. Court Street Woodland, CA 95695 Sizzler #1040 NDA Enterprises, Inc. 872 Onstott Rd. Yuha City, CA 95991 Sizzler #030
Forbco Management
Corporation
33002 Yucaipa Boulevard
Yucaipa, CA 92399

Sizzler #910 BMW Management, Inc. 57084 Twentynine Palms Hwy. Yucca Valley, CA 92284

FLORIDA

F-\WP\79090\DIG\PLDG\148676 1

4

Sizzler #791
Family Steak Houses
of Miami, Inc.
6601 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, FL 34209

Sizzler #1060 Plaza International Rest., Inc. 7602 W. Spacecoast Parkway Kissimmee, FL 32746

Sizzler #680 Family Steak Houses of Mlami, Inc. 12502 Kendal Drive Miami, FL 33183

Sizzler #642 Casselberry Rest., Inc. 4525 South Semoran Blvd. Orlando, FL 32822

Sizzler #998
Wynne Bullding Corporation
7950 South US #1
Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

HAWAII

STATEWIDE LICENSE WITH SALLEE HAWAII CORPORATION RESTAURANTS INCLUDED UNDER STATEWIDE LICENSE

Sizzler #249
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
Dillingham Plaza Shopping
Ctr.
1461 Dillingham Boulevard
Honolulu, HI 96817

Sizzler #230
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
Aikahi Shopping Ctr.
25 Kaneohe Bay Drive
Kailua, HI 96734

Sizzler #620 Family Steak Houses of Miami, Inc. 1500 West 49th Street Hialeah, FL 33012

Sizzler #1048
Plaza International Rest., Inc.
12195 S. Apopka/Vineland Rd.
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32819

Sizzler #876 Family Steak Houses of Miami, Inc. 2976 SW Eighth Street Miami, Fl. 33135

Sizzler #873
Plaza Int'l. Restaurant, Inc.
9142 International Drive
Orlando, FL 32819

Sizzler #603 Kissimmee Family Steak House, Inc. 4006 Vine Street Kissimmee, FL 32741

Sizzler #540
Family Steak Houses of Miami, Inc.
18860 S. Dixle Highway
Miami, FL 33157

Sizzler #1070
Family Steak Houses of Miaml, Inc.
11415 S. Dixle Highway Miaml, FL 33156

Sizzler #1161 Plaza Int'i. Rest., Inc. 6308 International Dr. Orlando, FL 32819

Sizzler #319
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
1945 Kalakaua Avenue
Honolulu, HI 96815

Sizzler #376
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
Kona Coast Shopping Ctr.
Palani Dr. & Airport Rd.
Kailua-Kona, Hi 96740

5

Sizzler #823
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
355 Kameharneha Avenue
Kahului, Maui, HI 96732

Sizzler #669
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
Mililani Marketplace
94970 Meheula Parkway
Mililani Town, HI 96789

Sizzler #946
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
98-1059 Moanaloa Rd.
Pearl City, HI 96701

Sizzler #820
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
Wailua Shopping Ctr.
4361 Kuhlo Hwy.
Wallua, Kauai, HI 96746

Sizzler #1024
Sallee Hawaii Corporation
94-030 Farrinton Highway
Walpahu, HI 96797

IDAHO

STATEWIDE LICENSE WITH MARJORIE MINSHEW RESTAURANTS INCLUDED UNDER STATEWIDE LICENSE

Sizzler #921
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
459 N. Cole
Boise, ID 83704

Sizzler #547
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1000 Pocatello Creek Road
Pocatello, ID 83201

Sizzlor #660
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
2380 E. Seventeenth Street
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

Sizzler #650
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
705 Blue Lakes Blvd., N.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Sizzler #434
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
501 Caldwell Blvd.
Nampa, ID 83651

MISSOURI

Sizzler #299 JAT Corporation 3815 Frederick Blvd. St. Joseph, MO 64506

MONTANA

Sizzler #483 Stanley Pine 1250 Highway 2 West Kalispell, MT 59901 Sizzler #663 Stanley Pine 3611 Brooks Street Missoula, MT 59801

NEBRASKA

Sizzler #1117 Iron Platter, Inc. 1702 Harlan Drive Bellevue, NE 68005

Sizzler #413 C.I.B. Incorporated 2822 N. 88th Street Omaha, NE 68134 Sizzler #854 C.I.B. Incorporated 6811 "O" Street Lincoln, NE 68510

Sizzler #485 B & R, Inc. 14323 Arbor Street Omaha, NE 68144 Sizzler #117 C.I.B. Incorporated 5132 "L" Street Omaha, NE 68117

F.\WP\79090\DIG\PLDG\148670.1

6

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0863

NEVADA

Sizzler #417 Sierra Restaurant Mgmt. Corp. 3033 N. Carson Carson City, NV 89701

Sizzler #611 Sizzling Platter, Inc. A Nevada Corporation 2750 S. Virginia Street Reno, NV 89502 Sizzler #609 Sizzling Platter, Inc. A Nevada Corporation 615 E. Prater Way Sparks, NV 89431

NEW JERSEY

Sizzler #763
Chandradutt & Sawdutt
Harpaul
Route 9 and Ford Road
Howell Township, NJ 07731

NEW MEXICO

Sizzler #123 Jean Choi 7212 Menaul Avenue, NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 Sizzler #613 Ferrell Freer/William Buchanan 926 N. Highway 666 Gallup, NM 87301

NEW YORK

Sizzler #280 Dulander, Inc. 216-10 Northern Blvd. Bayside, NY 11361

Sizzler #067 Route 110 Restaurant Corp. 290 Old Country Road Hicksville, L.I., NY 11801

Sizzler #656 1350 Operating, Inc. 1350 Broadway New York, NY 10001

Sizzler #105 NY Franchise Dev. Group, inc. 1360 Wantagh Avenue Wantagh, L.I., NY 11793 Sizzler #415 NY Sizzler Restaurant Corp. 2375 East Tremont Avenue Bronx, NY 10462

Sizzler #531 American Feast, Inc. 76-18 37th Avenue Jackson Heights, NY 11372

Sizzler #143 Jomist, Inc. 556 Merrick Road Rockville Ctr., L.I., NY 11570 Sizzler #489 George Handler & Roger Dulzer 100-27 Metropolitan Avenue Forest Hills L.I., NY 11375

Sizzler #764 Kingston Sizzler Rest. Corp. Route 9W North, Kings Hall Kingston, NY 12401

Sizzler #313 Harpaul Restaurant Corp. 133 West Main Street Smithtown, NY 11787

F:\WP\79090\DIG\PLDG\\$48670.1

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0864

OREGON

Sizzler #246
Double S Foods
2148 Santiam Hwy.
Albany, OR 97320

Sizzler #927 Double S Foods 2506 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Sizzler #250 Double S Foods 3390 Newmark North Bend, OR 97459

Sizzler #305 Double S Foods 1151 Lancaster N.E. P.O. Box 4027 Salem, OR 97301

TEXAS

Sizzler #093 Robert E. & Eileen H. Keener 12675 Josey Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234

HATU

STATEWIDE LICENSE WITH MARJORIE MINSHEW RESTAURANTS INCLUDED UNDER STATEWIDE LICENSE

Sizzler #670
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
535 West 500 South
Bountiful, UT 84010

Sizzler #439
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1165 North Main
Logan, UT 84321

Sizzler #599
Double S Foods
25 Silver Lane
Eugene, OR 97401

Sizzler #454
Double S Foods
700 Biddle
Medford, OR 97501

Sizzler #672 Gary C. & Janet C. Rahn 830 S.F. First Avenue Ontario, OR 97914

Sizzler #335
Double S Foods
3330 Commercial S.E.
P.O. Box 4027
Salem, OR 97302

Sizzler #552 Double S Foods 1871 N.E. 7th Street Grants Pass, OR 97526

Sizzler #518
Double S Foods
2426 North Coast Hwy
Newport, OR 97365

Sizzler #228 Double S Foods 1156 N.W. Garden Valley Blvd. Roseburg, OR 97470

Sizzler #096 Double S Foods 1010 Postal Way Springfield, OR 97477

Sizzler #786 Larry M. Follett 199 N. Main Street Cedar City, UT 84720

Sizzler #488
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1208 Washington
Ogden, UT 84404

Sizzler #588
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1171 N. Hillfield Road
Layton, UT 84041

Sizzler #431
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1240 S. State Street
Orem, UT 84057

8

Sizzler #875
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1385 S. University Ave.
Provo, UT 84601

Sizzler #321
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
371 E. 4th South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Sizzler #529
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
1477 West 7800 South
West Jordan, UT 84088

Sizzler #080
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
2111 S. 1300 St. East
Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Sizzler #541
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
20 West 9000 South
Sandy, UT 84070

Sizzler #142 Sizzling Platter, Inc. A Nevada Corporation 3429 S. Redwood Road Salt Lake City, UT 84119

Sizzler #668 Larry M. Follett 405 E. St. George Blvd. St. George, UT 84770

WASHINGTON

Sizzler #500
Sizzling Platter of
Washington, Inc.
3900 Meridian Street
Bellingham, WA 98225

Sizzler #374 Roy Nippert 936 Ocean Beach Highway Longview, WA 98632

Sizzler #383 John J. Weldon, Michael A. Card and Kurt D. Gomer 9707 E. Sprague Spokane, WA 99206

Sizzler #447 Inland Foodservice Corp. 1203 North First Street Yakima, WA 98901 Sizzler #619
Sizzling Platter of
Washington, Inc.
3558 Wheaton Way
Bremerton, WA 98310

Sizzler #935
Sizzling Platter, Inc.
A Nevada Corporation
3315 Pacific Ave., S.E., Ste. A
Olympia, WA 98501

Sizzler #427
Sizzler Platter of
Washington, Inc.
10204 S. Tacoma Way
Tacoma, WA 98499

Sizzler #411 Inland Foodservice Corp. 3200 West Clearwater Ave. Kennewick, WA 99336

Sizzler #379
John J. & Judi A. Weldon
Michael Card, Kurt D. &
Mary E. Gomer
North 4320 Division Street
Spokane, WA 99207

Sizzler #420 Sizzling Platter of Washington, Inc. 16615 Southcenter Parkway Tukwila, WA 98188

WISCONSIN

Sizzler #509
Eschenbach-Boysa
Management
Company, Inc.
789 W. Layton Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Sizzler #615 Lee M. Eschenbach-Steven C Boysa 1801 Gateway Drive Waukesha, WI 53186 Sizzler #648 Lee Eschenbach-Steve Boysa 1900 North Mayfair Road Wauwatosa, WI 53225

F:\WP\7909(\\D\G\\PLDG\(148670\))

9

TRADEMARK REEL: 1646 FRAME: 0866

GUAM

Sizzler #484
Pacific Ventures
P.O. Box 6372
Tamuning, Guam 96911

GUATEMALA

Sizzler #1101 ANEC, S.A. 6a. Av. "A" 12-46 Z.9 Guatemala City, Guatemala Sizzler #1176 ANEC, S.A. Calzada Roosevelt Tikal Futura Guatemala City, Guatemala

PUERTO RICO

Sizzler #1148 \
Multisystems Restaurants,
Inc.
Plaza del Parque, Comerio
Ave.
25-28 Rio Hondo
Bayamon, Puerto Rico 00959

Sizzler #1146
MultiSystems Restaurants, Inc.
Calle N. Gautier Benitez
Caguas, Puerto Rico 00725

Sizzler #1165
MultiSystems Restaurants, Inc.
26 Roberto Clemente Ave.
Carolina, Puerto Rico 00985

Sizzler #818
MultiSystems of Hato Rey.
Inc.
Ponce de Leon & Mexico
Streets
Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00917

Sizzler #1092 MultiSystems Restaurants, Inc. 311 Plaza las Americas Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00912 Sizzier #1147
MultiSystems Restaurants, Inc.
Plaza del Caribe Mall
State Rd. #2
Ponce, Puerto Rico 00731

ENWEY79090/DIGNELLIKS/148670-1

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

10

TRADEMARK REIT: 1646 FRAME: 0867